

December 2, 2016

Dear Valued Customer

Change Type	Minor Changes to Product Labels and other Documentation
Tracking	MOC-QUAL-7799
Notification Type	Initial
Product(s)	J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals™ brand products

## **Description of Change**

Avantor is making the following minor changes to all J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals<sup>™</sup> brand product labels, Safety Data Sheets, shipping documents, Certificates of Analysis, packing lists, invoices and other company documentation.

- Avantor company logo will be changed to a new logo. (J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals™ product logos will not change.)
- Company name will be changed from "Avantor Performance Materials, Inc." to "Avantor Performance Materials, LLC."
- Corporate address will be amended to remove "Suite 200" from line 2 of the address.

These changes are minor and will not impact the content of product labels or other company documentation. The changes will have absolutely no impact on our products or services. They will not impact product quality or specifications, product availability or service delivery performance. There are no regulatory impacts as a result of the above changes.

Samples of changes to product labels are attached for your reference.

Timing: We will begin implementing the change beginning on January 3, 2017. Implementation timing will vary by document:

- The change in address and the change to "Avantor Performance Materials, LLC" will be reflected on all company materials, including all J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals™ brand product labels, beginning on January 3.
- The corporate logo change will be reflected on all company materials, with the exception of product labels and tamper evident seals, beginning on January 3.
- The corporate logo change will be reflected on all new batches of J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals<sup>™</sup> brand product labels and tamper evident seals beginning in

the second quarter of 2017. Additional notification letters with more detailed implementation timing will follow.

## **Reason for Change**

Following the merger of Avantor and NuSil Technology, we have become a new company; a growing, global supplier of ultra-high-purity life sciences and advanced technologies materials with strict regulatory and performance specifications. To signify these changes, we have adopted a new, corporate logo and brand identity.

The change from "Avantor Performance Materials, Inc." to "Avantor Performance Materials, LLC" is a simple change in corporate form and was made in connection with an internal reorganization following the merger. This change does not impact any contracts, agreements, terms, conditions, etc., between Avantor and our customers, and there has been no ultimate change in ownership or control.

The change in corporate address is being made for clarity purposes only.

Please contact your Avantor representative if you have any questions regarding this change. We appreciate your continued interest in Avantor's products.

Sincerely,

James Techie

Jamie Ethier Vice President, Global Quality



Changes to J.T.Baker® and Macron Fine Chemicals™ brand product labels

Removal of "Suite 200" from address and change to LLC – Beginning January 3, 2017

Logo change – beginning Q2 2017 – additional notification letters with timing will follow



